

Tender Schedule

Construction of office building with market complex for Grampanchayat Level Federation (GPLFs) at Dhubendand GP, Balisankara Block

Sl. No.	Name of the Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
A	CIVIL WORK				
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation in hard soil Within Initial lead of 50m.and 1.5m.initial lift Including rough dressing and leveling the bed as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	Cum.	83.400	270.90	22593.00
2	Filling in Foundation and Plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, carriage & royalty of materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum.	40.680	1030.00	41900.00
3	Cement Concrete(1:3:6)with 4 Cm..size H.G.C.B. metal including cost, carriage & royalty of materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum.	21.380	6215.30	132883.00
4	Brick masonry work with Fly Ash bricks in cement mortar (1:6) F & P including cost, carriage & royalty of materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum.	43.310	5582.00	241756.00
5	Brick masonry work with Fly Ash bricks in cement mortar (1:6) in super structure including cost, carriage & royalty of materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum.	39.840	5615.40	223718.00
6	Brick masonry work with Fly Ash bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in super structure including cost, carriage & royalty of materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum.	3.270	5802.00	18973.00
7	RCC work of M 20 grade with 20 mm and down grade black hard granite (Crusher Broken) chips including hosting and laying & royalty of materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum.	49.230	6191.00	304783.00
8	Providing M.S. reinforcement for R.C.C. work including cutting, bending, binding and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wire 18 to 20 gauge and cost and carriage of steel. etc. complete.	Qtl.	46.800	8782.50	411021.00
9	Rigid smooth centering and shuttering for RCC work including false work and dismantling them after casting.				
a	Column base footings	Sqm.	17.900	247.70	4434.00
c	Lintel Band	Sqm.	38.900	570.80	22204.00
d	Beam and Column	Sqm.	78.600	1189.90	93526.00
e	Roof slab, Chajja.	Sqm.	178.300	755.70	134741.00
10	12 mm. thick cement plaster with cement mortar (1:6) over brick work including cost, carriage & royalty of materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Sqm.	156.800	187.80	29447.00
11	16 mm. thick cement plaster with cement mortar (1:6) over brick work including cost, carriage & royalty of materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Sqm.	297.900	270.70	80642.00

12	6 mm thick cement plaster (1:4) to RCC surfaces finished smooth including closed deep chipping and slurry treatment , watering, curing cost, carriage, royalty, and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E.I.C.	Sqm.	104.100	207.50	21601.00
13	Supplying, fitting and fixing vitrified tile (Printed) in floors of size 600mm x 600mm of approved make conformaing to IS : 13755 laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) (1 cement :4 course sand) and filling joints with white cement of approved quality including cost of all materials, labour T&P etc. required for the work all complete as per direction of E.I.C. (For New work only)	Sqm.	95.800	1190.00	114002.00
14	Fixing Vitrified tiles (size 600mmx600mm) (Printed) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the tiles including cost, carriage, cost of all labour etc. complete.	Sqm.	14.830	1316.90	19530.00
15	Fixing glazed tiles (30cmx30cm / 40cm x 40cm special plain/printed series ceramic wall tiles of premium grade having thickness 7mm to 8mm confirming to IS 13755) in floor tread or step and landing on 20mm thick cement plaster (1:4) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shades of the tiles including cost of tiles.	Sqm.	8.300	904.50	7507.00
16	Fixing glazed tiles (20cmx30cm / 20cm x 20cm special plain/printed series ceramic tiles of premium grade having thickness 6.5 mm to 6.7 mm confirming to IS 13753) in dado skirting and riser of step on 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1cement : 3sand) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shades of the tiles including cost of tiles.	Sqm.	33.900	979.40	33202.00
17	Supplying, fitting and fixing Industrial Vitrified tile in floors of size 300mm x 300mm of approved make conformaing to IS : 4457 laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) (1 cement : 4 course sand) and filling joints with white cement of approved quality including cost of all materials, labour T&P etc. required for the work all complete as per direction of E.I.C. (For New work only)	Sqm.	20.400	1053.60	21493.00
18	Supplying, fitting and fixing Industrial Vitrified tile in dados of size 300mm x 300mm of approved make conformaing to IS : 4457 laid on 12 mm thick cement mortar (1:3) (1 cement : 3 course sand) including cost of all materials, labour T&P etc. required for the work all complete as per direction of E.I.C. (For New work only)	Sqm.	9.100	1187.00	10802.00
19	Finishing surface of walls with Cement based wall putty & making smooth to recive painting including cost of scaffolding etc. with cost of all materials, labour T&P etc. complete.	Sqm.	402.000	89.80	36100.00
20	Priming 1 coat with wall primer water bond cement primer including all labour, materials, T&P etc. complete.	Sqm.	558.800	79.30	44313.00
21	Wall painting 2 coats with plastic emulsion paint of approved shade on new work to give an even shade including cost of paint etc complete.	Sqm.	402.000	102.80	41326.00

22	Finishing to the exposed surfaces of wall with weather coat of any approved shade on new work 2 coats to give an even shade including cost of weather coat all cost of all labours and T&P etc. complete .	Sqm.	156.800	95.90	15037.00
23	Priming 1 coat to M.S. doors and Windows including all labour, materials, T&P etc. complete.	Sqm.	26.700	73.50	1962.00
24	Painting 2 coats with any approved paint in iron works including sand papering, polishing surfaces, cost of paints, cost of all labour, T&P, etc complete in all floors as per direction of E.I.C.	Sqm.	26.700	182.00	4859.00
25	Supplying of M.S.sheet and angle welded doors and windows with all fittings of approved design and size at worksite including all cost of materials, loading, unloading, transporting charges & priming one coats with approved primer etc complete				
(a)	MS WINDOW	Kg	437.400	57.60	25194.00
(b)	Door D3	Kg	284.400	76.80	21842.00
(c)	Toilet Door	nos	2.000	5000.00	10000.00
26	Supplying, fitting and fixing of 32mm thick flush door shutter with approved quality of 30mm thick BWR block board pasted with 1mm thick sunmica on both side of approved design and quality including cost of all door fittings and fixtures etc. complete	Sqm.	7.250	10775.30	78121.00
27	Fitting ,Fixing of Iron Door /Window shutter with frame of approved design and size with all labour and T&P required for work etc complite as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge	Sqm.	19.200	94.30	1811.00
28	Supplying, fitting and fixing of stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing using 50 mm dia of 2 mm thick circular pipe with Balustrade of size 32 mm x 32mm x 2mm @ 0.90 mtr C/C and stainless aquare pipe bracing of size case as per approved design and specification, buffing, polishing etc. with the cost, conveyance taxes of all material, cost of all labour etc. complete in all respect. (in all floor)	Kg.	100.000	297.20	29720.00
Sub-Total					2301043.00
29	Add for Transparency Board. (5'x5') size	No.	1		5000.00
G.TOTAL					2306043.00

**(Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Six Thousand Fourty Three) Only.
(Extra Cess, CGST & SGST will be paid as applicable)**

The Tenderer are required to put their percentage of rate in the blank space given below, falling which the tender document will be rejected.

My/Our quoted rate is _____ % (both in figure & words) excess

over /less than / equal to the above estimated cost .

Notes :

- (1) The contractor should not write anything except quoting of percentage and in case of anything else regarding tender
- (2) Strike out which are not applicable .
- (3) CGST & SGST is applicable as per Govt. Guideline. (as the above rates are POST GST Schedule of rates)
- (4) Quality of each item will be given top priority.

Signature of Contractor


**Block Development Officer,
Balisankara**

Total -29 (Twenty Nine) Items only.

No. of Correction : _____

No. of Overwriting : _____

No. of Interpolation : _____

Approved for 29 (Twenty Nine) items only.

Signature of Contractor



**Block Development Officer,
Balisankara**